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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 20 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
01.06.2024 - 13:25 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Age-Group 1

1. TOLPANOV, Ivan 12 LIMM 32.39 384
2. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.40 320
3. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 36.19 275
4. DASKEVICS, Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.14 254
5. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 37.38 250
6. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 38.54 228
7. BABICKIJ, Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.71 225
8. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 38.87 222
9. JENNE, Jan 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.93 221

10. HUNZIKER, Miro 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.95 221
11. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 38.97 220
12. BEN-ATTIA, Shay 12 Scsh 39.15 217
13. HOFSTAETTER, Lionel 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 39.59 210
14. KOZIKOVAS, Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.72 208
15. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 39.85 206
16. HUGI, Lenis 12 Schwimmklub Bern 39.92 205
17. NEUHAUS, Lionel 13 Schwimmclub Liestal 40.62 194
18. BUCHER, Maksim 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 40.71 193

CONSTANTIN VLAD, George 13 Romania 40.71 193
20. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 40.88 191
21. BENZ, Arik 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 40.95 190
22. ZINGRAFF, Anatole 12 LIMM 40.97 189
23. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 41.06 188
24. HAK, Alexander 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.11 187
25. WAMPFLER, Timm 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.77 179
26. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 42.53 169
27. MOUSSA, Ali 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 42.65 168
28. STADLER, Ian 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.84 166
29. ZELLWEGER, David 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 43.11 163
30. STRYZHOV, Nikita 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.24 161
31. HEUBERGER, Nicolas 13 Schwimmklub Bern 43.42 159
32. HARADA, Bruce Ryusei 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.77 155
33. CIMINELLI, Loris 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 43.99 153
34. HAMM, Mailo 12 ASV Horb 45.17 141
35. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin 12 LIMM 45.36 139
36. KAUFMANN, Henry 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 45.94 134

Age-Group 2

1. HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.84 445
2. SCHLUMPF, Frederic 10 SC Uster 31.96 400
3. LI, Christian 11 LIMM 32.49 380
4. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 32.82 369
5. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 32.84 368
6. MORAGUEZ, Pascal 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.57 345
7. VOGT, Colin 10 Club de natation Delemont 33.62 343
8. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 33.72 340
9. KRIEG, Quentin 10 SC Thalwil 34.00 332

10. KHEREDDINE, Yanis 10 LIMM 34.23 325
11. HOIGNE, Boniface 11 Schwimmklub Bern 34.48 318
12. MOELLER MARCAIDA, Henrik 10 Schwimmklub Bern 34.58 315
13. WOJCIK-MLOCHOWSKI, Bartosz 10 Berner Oberland 34.90 307
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 20, Boys, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Age-Group 2

Rank YB Time Pts

14. OESCHGER, Jens 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 35.66 288
15. SCHEURER, Arthur 11 Club de natation Delemont 36.00 279
16. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.26 273
17. KOKKALIS, Alexandros 10 Biel 36.39 271
18. STRUNILIN, Nikolai 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 36.51 268
19. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 36.69 264
20. TRACHSEL, Ben 11 Scsh 36.87 260
21. GYGAX, Tony 11 SC Winterthur 37.37 250
22. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 37.94 239
23. FERRITTO, Flavio 10 Scsh 38.08 236 *
24. GARRIDO, Alvaro 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.46 229 *
25. DIETIKER, Tobias 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.61 226 *
26. THORMANN, Nil 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.21 216 *
27. POURTEHRANI, Kian 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 39.47 212 *
28. HOFER, Fabian 11 Berner Oberland 39.54 211 *
29. TEEPE, Silas 10 SC Thalwil 39.84 206 *
30. DJURAKOVIC, David 11 LIMM 40.69 193 *
31. FAUSCH, Naoki 10 Scsh 41.65 180 *
32. MOUAFI, Sultan 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.92 126 *

Youth

1. BRUCKERT, Luca 08 Thann Olympic N 28.14 586 Q
2. FERNANDES, Diemo Jayson 09 SC Winterthur 29.41 513
3. RAZAKARIVONY, Lucka 09 Schwimmklub Bern 29.46 510
4. NECAJEV, Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 29.74 496
5. ZAHNER, Ian 08 SC Uster 30.37 466
6. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 LIMM 30.60 455
7. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 30.84 445
8. RYKOV, Vladyslav 08 SC Buelach 30.88 443
9. THOELKING, Joshua 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 31.07 435

10. EKINCI, Erim 08 Region Ostschweiz 31.71 409
11. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 31.87 403
12. FIALA, Christian Jaro 08 Biel 31.90 402
13. MASUREL, Jean-Baptiste 08 SC Uster 32.27 388
14. ALI PENAFIEL, Mohamed 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.29 387
15. MADI, Elies 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.37 385
16. NANTON, Leny 08 Club de natation Delemont 33.06 361
17. HAMLAOUI, Ilyas 09 Thann Olympic N 33.14 358
18. RYBARCZYK, Leandro 09 Biel 33.28 354
19. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 33.45 348
20. MOS, Stefan Oliver 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 33.76 339 *
21. DZIUBA, Valerii 08 Club de natation Delemont 34.04 331 *
22. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 34.06 330 *
23. JACKSON, Milo 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 34.55 316 *

OPEN

1. BOLLIN, Thierry 00 Schwimmklub Bern 27.02 662 Q
2. EL GHAZIRI, Ramy 03 Lebanon 27.63 619 Q
3. BUCCA, Flavio 05 Region Ostschweiz 27.84 605 Q
4. ZUCKOV, Daniil 05 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 27.90 601 Q
5. RETZLER, Noah Ruben 05 LIMM 27.93 599 Q
6. BRUCKERT, Luca 08 Thann Olympic N 28.14 586 Q
7. KEMPF, Fabian 01 SC Uster 28.61 557 Q
8. SCHEUERMANN, Maximilian 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 28.84 544 Q
9. BALZ, Garry 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 28.91 540 R
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 20, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

10. MESSERLI, Leo 07 Schwimmklub Bern 29.06 532 R
11. FERNANDES, Diemo Jayson 09 SC Winterthur 29.41 513
12. KNITTEL, Nils 04 SC Wfr. Muenchen 29.43 512
13. RAZAKARIVONY, Lucka 09 Schwimmklub Bern 29.46 510
14. AFFENTRANGER, Robin 04 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.49 509
15. NECAJEV, Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 29.74 496

PATHI, Huba 03 SC Wfr. Muenchen 29.74 496
17. STROJNY, Lukas 07 Region Ostschweiz 29.82 492
18. WEIDNER, Bruno 04 Biel 29.83 492
19. WILSBERG, Paul 06 SC Winterthur 29.84 491
20. MORGAN, Aaron 97 Ealing 29.88 489
21. EFFINGER, Adrian 07 SC Uster 30.01 483
22. CHARTRON, Janne 07 SC Uster 30.03 482
23. DISERENS, David 05 Biel 30.16 476

HOIGNE, Le�onard 05 Schwimmklub Bern 30.16 476
25. ZAHNER, Ian 08 SC Uster 30.37 466
26. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 LIMM 30.60 455
27. ROELEN, Roman 00 SC Wfr. Muenchen 30.77 448
28. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 30.84 445

HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.84 445
30. RYKOV, Vladyslav 08 SC Buelach 30.88 443
31. THOELKING, Joshua 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 31.07 435
32. KAUER, Peter 07 Berner Oberland 31.18 430
33. MATIAS, Joao 86 Ealing 31.38 422
34. EKINCI, Erim 08 Region Ostschweiz 31.71 409
35. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 31.87 403
36. FIALA, Christian Jaro 08 Biel 31.90 402
37. RADIVOJEVIC, Dusan 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.92 401
38. WASER, Kevin 07 Stl 31.95 400
39. SCHLUMPF, Frederic 10 SC Uster 31.96 400
40. WEIBEL, Joshua 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.08 395 *
41. MASUREL, Jean-Baptiste 08 SC Uster 32.27 388
42. ALI PENAFIEL, Mohamed 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.29 387
43. MADI, Elies 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.37 385

SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 32.37 385
45. TOLPANOV, Ivan 12 LIMM 32.39 384
46. OBERLI, Severin 07 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.42 383 *
47. LI, Christian 11 LIMM 32.49 380
48. SALADIN, Aurel 07 Scsh 32.66 374 *
49. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 32.82 369
50. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 32.84 368
51. NANTON, Leny 08 Club de natation Delemont 33.06 361
52. HAMLAOUI, Ilyas 09 Thann Olympic N 33.14 358
53. RYBARCZYK, Leandro 09 Biel 33.28 354
54. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 33.45 348
55. MORAGUEZ, Pascal 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 33.57 345
56. VOGT, Colin 10 Club de natation Delemont 33.62 343
57. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 33.72 340
58. MOS, Stefan Oliver 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 33.76 339 *
59. KRIEG, Quentin 10 SC Thalwil 34.00 332
60. DZIUBA, Valerii 08 Club de natation Delemont 34.04 331 *
61. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 34.06 330 *
62. KHEREDDINE, Yanis 10 LIMM 34.23 325
63. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.40 320
64. HOIGNE, Boniface 11 Schwimmklub Bern 34.48 318
65. JACKSON, Milo 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 34.55 316 *
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 20, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

66. MOELLER MARCAIDA, Henrik 10 Schwimmklub Bern 34.58 315
67. WOJCIK-MLOCHOWSKI, Bartosz 10 Berner Oberland 34.90 307
68. OESCHGER, Jens 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 35.66 288
69. SCHEURER, Arthur 11 Club de natation Delemont 36.00 279
70. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 36.19 275
71. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.26 273
72. KOKKALIS, Alexandros 10 Biel 36.39 271
73. STRUNILIN, Nikolai 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 36.51 268
74. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 36.69 264
75. TRACHSEL, Ben 11 Scsh 36.87 260
76. DASKEVICS, Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.14 254
77. GYGAX, Tony 11 SC Winterthur 37.37 250
78. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 37.38 250
79. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 37.94 239
80. FERRITTO, Flavio 10 Scsh 38.08 236 *
81. GARRIDO, Alvaro 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.46 229 *
82. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 38.54 228
83. DIETIKER, Tobias 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.61 226 *
84. BABICKIJ, Andrej 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.71 225
85. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 38.87 222
86. JENNE, Jan 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.93 221
87. HUNZIKER, Miro 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 38.95 221
88. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 38.97 220
89. BEN-ATTIA, Shay 12 Scsh 39.15 217
90. THORMANN, Nil 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.21 216 *
91. SCHWARZ, Karl 61 Schwimmverein beider Basel 39.38 213
92. POURTEHRANI, Kian 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 39.47 212 *
93. HOFER, Fabian 11 Berner Oberland 39.54 211 *
94. HOFSTAETTER, Lionel 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 39.59 210
95. KOZIKOVAS, Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.72 208
96. TEEPE, Silas 10 SC Thalwil 39.84 206 *
97. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 39.85 206
98. HUGI, Lenis 12 Schwimmklub Bern 39.92 205
99. NEUHAUS, Lionel 13 Schwimmclub Liestal 40.62 194

100. DJURAKOVIC, David 11 LIMM 40.69 193 *
101. BUCHER, Maksim 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 40.71 193

CONSTANTIN VLAD, George 13 Romania 40.71 193
103. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 40.88 191
104. BENZ, Arik 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 40.95 190
105. ZINGRAFF, Anatole 12 LIMM 40.97 189
106. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 41.06 188
107. HAK, Alexander 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.11 187
108. FAUSCH, Naoki 10 Scsh 41.65 180 *
109. WAMPFLER, Timm 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 41.77 179
110. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 42.53 169
111. MOUSSA, Ali 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 42.65 168
112. STADLER, Ian 14 Schwimmverein beider Basel 42.84 166
113. ZELLWEGER, David 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 43.11 163
114. STRYZHOV, Nikita 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.24 161
115. HEUBERGER, Nicolas 13 Schwimmklub Bern 43.42 159
116. HARADA, Bruce Ryusei 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.77 155
117. CIMINELLI, Loris 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 43.99 153
118. HAMM, Mailo 12 ASV Horb 45.17 141
119. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin 12 LIMM 45.36 139
120. KAUFMANN, Henry 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 45.94 134
121. MOUAFI, Sultan 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.92 126 *
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 20, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

25 - 29 years

1. MORGAN, Aaron 97 Ealing 29.88 489

35 - 39 years

1. MATIAS, Joao 86 Ealing 31.38 422

50 - 54 years

1. SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 32.37 385

60 - 64 years

1. SCHWARZ, Karl 61 Schwimmverein beider Basel 39.38 213


